

HIMACHAL PRADESH JUDICIAL ACADEMY, SHIMLA

16 Mile, Shimla-Mandi National Highway, District Shimla – 171014 [Est. vide Notification No. Home (E) 3-17/2003-II dated 24th November 2005]

Phone: 0177-2779960

e-Mail: <u>ja-hp@nic.in</u>

Web: www.hpsja.nic.in

Ref. No.: HPJA/NJA Nomination/2023/ Dated: 12.01.2024

To

The Worthy Director,
National Judicial Academy,
Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar,
Bhopal – 462 044 (M.P.).

Subject:

Request to nominate One Judicial Officer to attend as a participant in Human Trafficking Workshop-2 in collaboration with Federal Judicial Center (FJC), Washington and Central and Eastern European Law Initiative (CEELI) Institute, Prague at the West Bengal Judicial Academy, Kolkata on 3rd and 4th February, 2024 (SE-19).

Sir.

"Jai Hind"

I have the honour to refer to your email dated 02.01.2024, addressed to His Lordship. Hon'ble the Chief Justice. High Court of Himachal Pradesh (Hon'ble Patron-in-Chief of the Academy) and copy to the Worthy Registrar General, High Court of H.P., on the subject cited above.

In this regard, it is submitted that I have been nominated to attend the Human Trafficking Workshop-2 (SE-19) being organized by the National Judicial Academy in collaboration with Federal Judicial Center (FJC), Washington and Central and Eastern European Law Initiative (CEELI) Institute, Prague, at the West Bengal Judicial Academy, Kolkata on 3rd and 4th February, 2024. My contact Number and Email ID are as under:

Contact Number

9418093366

Email ID

rjeevbali65943@gmail.com,

rajeevbali@aij.gov.in



This is for kind information and further necessary action, please. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sdlr

Dated: 12.01.2024

(Rajeev Bali) Director

Endst. No.: HPJA/NJA Nomination/2023/ (22)
Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Worthy Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla.

2. The Principal Private Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of H.P. (Hon'ble Patron-in-Chief of the Academy), Shimla.

3. The Secretary to Hon'ble Shri Justice Vivek Singh Thakur, Judge, High Court of H.P., Shimla (Hon'ble President of the Academy).

4. The Worthy Director, West Bengal Judicial Academy, AA-III (B-10), Rajarhat, New Town, Kolkata-700160 [Email: wbjakolkata@gmail.com, Phone/ Fax: 033-23247303]

5. The Registrar (Administration), National Judicial Academy, Bhadbhada Road, P.O. Suraj Nagar, Bhopal – 462 044 (M.P.).

6. The System Analyst of Academy; with the direction to upload the same in the website of the Academy and also to send the same to the NJA and the concerned officer through e-mail.

Director